
2026 Ohio Wesleyan University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-2   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-1   Neutral: 1-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (26), Opp (25)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Hurley 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (10-12), Hilton (4-4), Cory (2-2), Tornow (2-2),
Snyder (1-2), Tomlin (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
27 Moone, Colton .500 3-3 10 2 5 1 0 0 2 6 .600 3 0 1 0 .615 0 0 0-1 4 0 0 1.000
3 Malone, Michael .500 3-3 8 2 4 0 0 0 1 4 .500 4 0 0 0 .667 0 0 2-2 3 8 0 1.000
2 Biggin, Austin .286 3-2 7 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 .429 2 0 1 0 .400 1 0 1-1 4 0 0 1.000
32 Snyder, Alex .231 3-3 13 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .231 0 0 0 0 .231 0 0 0-0 17 5 0 1.000
24 Vitense, Zane .200 3-3 10 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .200 2 0 1 1 .333 0 0 2-2 23 0 1 .958
14 Suwinski, Marcus .200 3-2 5 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .200 2 0 1 0 .429 0 0 0-1 6 1 0 1.000
36 Johnson, Luke .182 3-3 11 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .182 2 0 2 0 .308 0 0 1-2 0 6 2 .750
18 Spencer, Matt .400 2-2 5 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 .400 1 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Bates, Jack .143 2-2 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 1-1 4 1 0 1.000
10 Hilton, Nik .000 1-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
9 Miller, Brody .000 2-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
13 Pelaez, Reynaldo .000 1-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 3 3 0 1.000
16 Isaacs, Henry .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
25 Vilevac, Carter .000 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .244 3-3 90 12 22 2 0 0 10 24 .267 19 0 14 1 .373 1 0 7-10 72 28 3 .971
Opponents .349 3-3 106 24 37 10 3 3 22 62 .585 10 4 22 1 .421 1 0 5-6 72 31 3 .972

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 Suwinski, Marcus 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 2.0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 .250 1 0 0 0 0
17 Mathews, Tyler 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .167 0 0 0 0 0
39 Castle, Grant 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
22 Tomlin, Parker 3.60 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 10.0 10 4 4 2 13 3 3 0 .263 2 1 0 0 0
19 Cory, Nate 7.71 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.1 4 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 .364 1 0 0 0 0
8 Hurley, Nathan 11.25 1-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 10 7 5 1 2 3 0 2 .476 0 2 0 0 0
15 Tornow, Owen 32.40 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 4 6 6 3 1 2 0 0 .444 0 1 0 1 0
1 Lowery, Jacob 36.00 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 4 5 4 1 0 1 0 1 .571 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 7.88 1-2 11 3 0 0 1 24.0 37 24 21 10 22 10 3 3 .349 4 4 0 1 0
Opponents 4.13 2-1 15 3 0 0 0 24.0 22 12 11 19 14 2 0 0 .244 3 0 1 1 0



2026 Ohio Wesleyan University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
32 Snyder, Alex 22 17 5 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
3 Malone, Michael 11 3 8 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Suwinski, Marcus 7 6 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Pelaez, Reynaldo 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Bates, Jack 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Biggin, Austin 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Moone, Colton 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Miller, Brody 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Hilton, Nik 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
22 Tomlin, Parker 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
1 Lowery, Jacob 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Isaacs, Henry 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Hurley, Nathan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
24 Vitense, Zane 24 23 0 1 .958 1 0 0 — 0 0
36 Johnson, Luke 8 0 6 2 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Tornow, Owen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
17 Mathews, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Spencer, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Cory, Nate 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
25 Vilevac, Carter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Castle, Grant 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 103 72 28 3 .971 3 10 2 .833 0 0
Opponents 106 72 31 3 .972 3 14 6 .700 0 0


